
La Salle (4-1) -vs- Gannon (2-5)
02/28/2026 at Erie, PA (Hallman Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/28/2026
Time: 10:30 AM
Site: Erie, PA
Venue: Hallman Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
La Salle 6 5 5 4 20
Gannon 3 4 3 3 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:29 LAS G Grace Smith
1st 6:35 LAS G Whitney Wood
1st 3:59 GAN G-P Maria Martinez
1st 3:37 LAS G Martina  Bonet Saez
1st 3:09 GAN G Claudia Orte Blanch
1st 3:00 LAS G Andi Moriarity
1st 2:41 GAN G Kerstyn  Farley
1st 0:41 LAS G Samara Eschleman
1st 0:11 LAS G-P Martina  Bonet Saez
2nd 7:38 GAN G Claudia Orte Blanch
2nd 7:21 GAN G Maria Martinez
2nd 6:55 LAS G Andi Moriarity
2nd 6:16 LAS G Samara Eschleman
2nd 4:37 LAS G Nadya Azzopardi
2nd 3:09 GAN G-E Maria Martinez
2nd 2:13 LAS G Lauren Ellis
2nd 1:37 LAS G-P Martina  Bonet Saez
2nd 1:22 GAN G-P Maria Martinez
3rd 6:59 GAN G Maria Martinez
3rd 6:24 LAS G Samara Eschleman
3rd 5:57 LAS G Samara Eschleman
3rd 5:35 GAN G-E Kerstyn  Farley
3rd 5:12 GAN G-P Claudia Orte Blanch
3rd 3:56 LAS G Andi Moriarity
3rd 3:09 LAS G Andi Moriarity
3rd 0:33 LAS G Martina  Bonet Saez
4th 7:16 LAS G Nadya Azzopardi
4th 6:33 LAS G Lauren Ellis
4th 5:12 LAS G-P Nadya Azzopardi
4th 3:27 LAS G-P Piper Brostrom
4th 2:56 GAN G-E Claudia Orte Blanch
4th 2:07 GAN G Molly Fehr
4th 1:34 GAN G-E Jillian  Heinrich

Team Statistics

LAS GAN
Shots 35 34
Goals 20 13
Assists 2 7
Points 22 20
Exclusions 13 10
Steals 2 11
Sprints 1-0 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:11 GAN E-P Carissa Jones
1st 2:13 GAN E Ana  Carrera
1st 3:59 LAS E-P Allie Hollo
1st 6:43 GAN E-P Molly Fehr
2nd 0:18 GAN E Claudia Orte Blanch
2nd 1:22 LAS E-P Lauren Ellis
2nd 1:37 GAN E-P Emily  Feenstra
2nd 2:25 LAS E Claire Durham
3rd 0:17 LAS E Paige Mitchell
3rd 1:21 LAS E Piper Brostrom
3rd 3:36 LAS E Claire Durham
3rd 4:39 LAS E Claire McCulloch
3rd 5:12 LAS E-P Grace Smith
3rd 5:42 LAS E Grace Smith
4th 0:11 GAN E Abbey  Murphy
4th 1:37 LAS E Ella Tice
4th 2:35 GAN E-P Emily  Feenstra
4th 3:09 LAS E Piper Brostrom
4th 3:27 GAN E-P Abbey  Murphy
4th 3:40 GAN E Maria Martinez
4th 4:19 LAS E Piper Brostrom
4th 5:12 GAN E-P Brigid  Carmody
4th 5:42 LAS E Allie Hollo



Individual
 
 
La Salle 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Avery Rabago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lily Kirby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Whitney Wood 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sara Quirante Taali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Allie Hollo 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
5 Nadya Azzopardi 4 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Grace Smith 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Amanda Fadil 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Claire McCulloch 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kira Braun 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Piper Brostrom 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
11 Ella Tice 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-0
12 Lauren Ellis 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Andi Moriarity 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Summer Mo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

16
Samantha
Richardson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

17 Martina  Bonet Saez 6 4 0 4 0 2 1 0 0-0
18 Claire Durham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Samara Eschleman 7 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Paige Mitchell 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 20 2 22 13 5 2 0 1-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lily Kirby 32:00 13 4
1A Avery Rabago 32:00 0 0

Totals 13 4

Gannon 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Izabella  Trunzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
2 Brigid  Carmody 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Delaney Chrysle 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0-0
4 Emma O'Gorman 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0
5 Kerstyn  Farley 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
6 Ana  Carrera 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Phoebe Puacz 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Emily  Feenstra 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0-0
9 Claudia Orte Blanch 8 4 2 6 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Jillian  Heinrich 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Carissa Jones 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2-0
12 Molly Fehr 4 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0-0
16 Abbey  Murphy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Maria Martinez 10 5 0 5 1 2 0 0 1-1

Totals 34 13 7 20 10 12 11 2 3-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Izabella  Trunzo 32:00 20 7

Totals 20 7


